
#  New Mexico State (11-13) -vs- #  Arizona State (19-6)
03/25/2026 at Phoenix, Ariz. (Phoenix Municipal Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Butler, Josh (3-0)
Loss: Davis, Jaden (0-1)
HBP: Davis, Jaden, Shumard, Cade, Butler, Josh
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Steven Corvi First: Rob McKinley Second Base: Matt McMahon Third Base: Travis Eggert 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Mexico State 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 6 1
Arizona State 8 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 X 10 12 3

New Mexico State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Solorzano, Steve 1b 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Taclas, Aidan lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Daniels, Chris dh 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
Vest, Boston ss 4 0 1 1 0 3 2
Rulli, Easton rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Rogers, Cole cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lombardi, Aidan 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Clizbe, Brandon c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Massey, Noah PH/c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kaufman, Camden 3b 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
    Sneddon, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shumard, Cade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wright, Hazen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carvajal, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ramos, Julio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yarc, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ibarra, Fabian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 6 3 3 15 6

2B: Lombardi, Aidan (1)
HR: Solorzano, Steve (1)
SH: Kaufman, Camden (1)
SB: Solorzano, Steve (1)
HBP: Taclas, Aidan (1)
PO: Rogers, Cole (1)
E: Vest, Boston (1)
DP: 1

Arizona State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hairston, Landon lf 3 3 2 1 2 0 0
Moutzouridis, PJ ss 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Roellig, Austen 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Toigo, Dean rf 3 1 1 2 1 1 3
Contrades, Nu'u 2b 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
    Zavorek, Beckett PR/2b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michel, Garrett dh 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Smaldino, Dominic 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Longo, Dominic cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Niclai, Coen c 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
    Briggs, Brody c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Linder, Colin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Butler, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Musso, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Guy, Colby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edwards, Finn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Buxton, Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 12 10 3 9 7

2B: Michel, Garrett (1); Toigo, Dean (1)
3B: Moutzouridis, PJ (1)
HR: Hairston, Landon (1); Contrades, Nu'u (1)
SB: Smaldino, Dominic (1); Toigo, Dean (1)
HBP: Roellig, Austen (1); Toigo, Dean (1)
E: Zavorek, Beckett (1); Musso, Austin (1); Smaldino, Dominic (1)
DP: 1

New Mexico State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Davis, Jaden (L, 0-1) 0.0 3 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 0 14
Sneddon, Colton 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 22
Shumard, Cade 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 0 16
Wright, Hazen 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 25
Carvajal, Jake 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 14
Ramos, Julio 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Yarc, Matthew 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 25
Ibarra, Fabian 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 15
Totals 12 10 10 3 9 0 0 2 0 36 41 4 10 143

Arizona State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Linder, Colin 3.0 2 2 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 11 14 2 0 76
Butler, Josh (W, 3-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 7 8 1 0 24
Musso, Austin 1.0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 24
Guy, Colby 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 18
Edwards, Finn 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 15
Buxton, Eli 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 13
Totals 6 4 2 3 15 0 0 1 0 32 37 9 1 170



Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 3,748   Weather: Temp: 91F



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

New Mexico State - Top of 1st NMS ASU
Solorzano,Steve homered to left field (385 ft), 5th of season, RBI (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Taclas,Aidan flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 0
Daniels,Chris struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBFS). 1 0
Vest,Boston struck out looking (2-2 KBSFBK). 1 0

Arizona State - Bottom of 1st NMS ASU
Hairston,Landon walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Moutzouridis,PJ singled up the middle (3-1 BKBB); Hairston,Landon advanced to second base. 1 0
Roellig,Austen hit by pitch (0-1 SB); Hairston,Landon advanced to third base; Moutzouridis,PJ advanced to
second base. 1 0
Mound visit (NMSU) 1 0
Toigo,Dean doubled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 F); Hairston,Landon scored; Moutzouridis,PJ scored from second
base; Roellig,Austen advanced from first base to third base. 1 2
Contrades,Nuu homered to deep left field (455 ft), 6th of season, 3RBI (0-0); Roellig,Austen scored;
Toigo,Dean scored from second base. 1 5
NMSU pitching change: Sneddon,Colton replaces Davis,Jaden. 1 5
Michel,Garrett grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 5
Smaldino,Dominic singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 1 5
Longo,Dominic struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS); Smaldino,Dominic stole second base. 1 5
Niclai,Coen singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Smaldino,Dominic scored from second base. 1 6
Hairston,Landon singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BBFKF); Niclai,Coen advanced to second
base. 1 6
Moutzouridis,PJ tripled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Niclai,Coen scored from second base; Hairston,Landon
scored from first base. 1 8
Roellig,Austen flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 8

New Mexico State - Top of 2nd NMS ASU
Rulli,Easton struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 8
Rogers,Cole walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 8
Rogers,Cole out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 1 8
Lombardi,Aidan walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 8
Clizbe,Brandon struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 8

Arizona State - Bottom of 2nd NMS ASU
NMSU pitching change: Shumard,Cade replaces Sneddon,Colton. 1 8
Toigo,Dean hit by pitch (1-0 BB). 1 8
Contrades,Nuu flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 8
Toigo,Dean stole second base. 1 8
Michel,Garrett struck out looking (1-2 SBFFFK). 1 8
Smaldino,Dominic struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBS). 1 8

New Mexico State - Top of 3rd NMS ASU
Kaufman,Camden struck out looking (3-2 BBKSBK). 1 8
Solorzano,Steve struck out swinging (1-2 FKFFBS). 1 8
Taclas,Aidan reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Smaldino,Dominic (E3) (2-2 BKKFB). 1 8
Daniels,Chris walked (3-2 BSBKFFBFB); Taclas,Aidan advanced to second base. 1 8
Mound visit (ASU) 1 8
Vest,Boston singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Taclas,Aidan scored from second base, unearned;
Daniels,Chris advanced to second base. 2 8
Rulli,Easton fouled out to 3b (1-2 SSFFB). 2 8

Arizona State - Bottom of 3rd NMS ASU
NMSU pitching change: Wright,Hazen replaces Shumard,Cade. 2 8
Longo,Dominic grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 KFBF). 2 8



Niclai,Coen reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Vest,Boston (E6) (1-1 BK). 2 8
Hairston,Landon walked (3-1 FBBBB); Niclai,Coen advanced to second base. 2 8
Moutzouridis,PJ struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 2 8
Roellig,Austen singled to second base (2-1 BBS); Niclai,Coen advanced to third base; Hairston,Landon
advanced to second base. 2 8
Toigo,Dean struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 2 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Mexico State - Top of 4th NMS ASU
ASU pitching change: Butler,Josh replaces Linder,Colin. 2 8
Rogers,Cole fouled out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 8
Lombardi,Aidan doubled to left field (0-2 SK). 2 8
Clizbe,Brandon struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 2 8
Kaufman,Camden struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 2 8

Arizona State - Bottom of 4th NMS ASU
NMSU pitching change: Carvajal,Jake replaces Wright,Hazen. 2 8
Contrades,Nuu singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KKB). 2 8
Michel,Garrett grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BSB); Contrades,Nuu advanced to second base. 2 8
Smaldino,Dominic grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BSB). 2 8
Longo,Dominic grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 8

New Mexico State - Top of 5th NMS ASU
Solorzano,Steve struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 8
Taclas,Aidan hit by pitch (0-0 B). 2 8
Daniels,Chris struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 2 8
Vest,Boston struck out looking (0-2 SKK). 2 8

Arizona State - Bottom of 5th NMS ASU
NMSU pitching change: Ramos,Julio replaces Carvajal,Jake. 2 8
Niclai,Coen struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 8
Hairston,Landon flied out to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 2 8
Moutzouridis,PJ struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 2 8

New Mexico State - Top of 6th NMS ASU
ASU pitching change: Musso,Austin replaces Butler,Josh. 2 8
Rulli,Easton singled to third base (1-2 KSB). 2 8
Rogers,Cole popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-2 BSKB). 2 8
Lombardi,Aidan grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Rulli,Easton out at 2B on the
play, 3b to 2b. 2 8
New Mexico State challenged the previous play, call is confirmed. 2 8

Arizona State - Bottom of 6th NMS ASU
NMSU pitching change: Yarc,Matthew replaces Ramos,Julio. 2 8
Roellig,Austen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-1 FBB). 2 8
Toigo,Dean popped up to shallow right field putout by ss (0-2 FS). 2 8
Contrades,Nuu singled up the middle (0-1 S). 2 8
ASU substitution: Zavorek,Beckett pinch running for Contrades,Nuu. 2 8
Michel,Garrett doubled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Zavorek,Beckett scored from first base. 2 9
Smaldino,Dominic grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 9

New Mexico State - Top of 7th NMS ASU
ASU position change: Zavorek,Beckett remains in the game at 2b 2 9
NMSU substitution: Massey,Noah pinch hitting for Clizbe,Brandon. 2 9
Massey,Noah singled to short (1-0 B). 2 9



Kaufman,Camden sacrifice bunt, error throwing by p by Musso,Austin (E1) hit to the pitcher's mound (2-1
BBK); Massey,Noah scored from first base on play and a throwing error by Zavorek,Beckett (E4);
Kaufman,Camden advanced to third base. 3 9
Solorzano,Steve singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBKFF); Kaufman,Camden scored, unearned. 4 9
ASU pitching change: Guy,Colby replaces Musso,Austin. 4 9
Solorzano,Steve stole second base. 4 9
Taclas,Aidan flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 SSBBB). 4 9
Daniels,Chris struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 4 9
Vest,Boston struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBFS). 4 9

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona State - Bottom of 7th NMS ASU
NMSU position change: Massey,Noah remains in the game at c 4 9
Longo,Dominic struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FFBBFS). 4 9
Niclai,Coen struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 4 9
Hairston,Landon homered to deep left field (409 ft), 11th of season, RBI (0-0). 4 10
Moutzouridis,PJ grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 4 10

New Mexico State - Top of 8th NMS ASU
ASU pitching change: Edwards,Finn replaces Guy,Colby. 4 10
ASU defensive substitution: Briggs,Brody replaces Niclai,Coen at c 4 10
Rulli,Easton flied out to cf (2-2 BKBS). 4 10
Rogers,Cole flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 KB). 4 10
Lombardi,Aidan struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFFK). 4 10

Arizona State - Bottom of 8th NMS ASU
NMSU pitching change: Ibarra,Fabian replaces Yarc,Matthew. 4 10
Roellig,Austen grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 KBF). 4 10
Toigo,Dean walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 10
Zavorek,Beckett grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 FFBFB); Toigo,Dean out at 2B on
the play, ss to 2b. 4 10

New Mexico State - Top of 9th NMS ASU
ASU pitching change: Buxton,Eli replaces Edwards,Finn. 4 10
Massey,Noah struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 10
Kaufman,Camden fouled out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 4 10
Solorzano,Steve flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBFSB). 4 10

Arizona State - Bottom of 9th NMS ASU


